Personel information

SELF APPRAISAL

1. Name (in Block Letters):MR. BHABENDRA DOLEY

2. Father's /Mother's Name: Late Paramananda Doley

Mrs. Prabhawati Doley

3. Department: Political Science

4. Educational Qualification: MA, M.Phil. SLET

5. Date and Place of Birth:01/01/1978, Tamar Goan, Dhakuakhana, Assam

6. Sex: Male

7. Date of Joining:28/12/2002

8. Nationality: Indian

9. Category: ST(P)

10. Address for Correspondence: Brahmaputra Degree College, P.O: Bakulguri.

P.S.: Dhakuakhana, Dist.: Lakhimpur, Assam. Pin:787055

11. Permanent addres: Vill. Tamar Goan, P.O. Kekuri Pamua, P.S. Dhakuakhana,

Dist. Lakhimpur, Assam, Pin 787055

12. Mobile No: 9678386355/7002149236

13. Email: bhabendradoley1@gmail.com

Academic Details

<u>Teaching Programme: TDC</u>

Other Teaching Programme:Nil

Total Classes taken in a week: 17-19

Academic Achievements: M.Phil.

Date: 8th July 2009.



Research Oriented Activities

Research Project:

1. Minor Research Project: One Completed

<u>Title of the Project:</u> Autonomous Council Movement of Takam Mising Porin Kebang under Sixth Schedule of Indian Constitution. Reference No.F.5-307/2013-14/MRP/NERO/439,dated 6th May,2014

National Seminar : Participation with Paper:

- :1.Title of the Paper: Ethnic Identity Movement of North East India: A Special Reference to the State of Assam, Organized by History Department, Brahmaputra Degree College, P.O. Bakulguri, Dist. Lakhimpur, Assam. Pin 787055, dated on 27th &28th November, 2020
- 2. Title of the Paper: Present Position of Tourism in North East India, Organized by Department of History and Political Science, Harhi College, Gobindapur, Dhakuakhana, Lakhimpur, Assam, dated 8th &9th October 2021
- 3. Title of the Paper:Ethnic Movement in North East India with Special Reference to Mising Community of Assam, organized by Department of Political Science, Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya, Pathalipahar, Lakhimpur, Assam, dated 29th&30th October 2021

Participation in National Seminar without Paper:

- 1.UGC Sponsored National Seminar on Human Rights and Value in Education, Organized by Women Cell, Machkhowa Degree College, Machkhowa, Dhemaji, Assam, dated on 29th 2011
- 2.UGC Sponsored National Seminar on Human Rights and Duties, Organized by Harhi College, Gobindapur, Dhakukhana, Lakhimpur, Assam, dated 13th &14th July 2012

Research Papers.

- 1. Name of the Journal : $\underline{\text{Certiorary}}$: ISBN 978-93-82587-32-3 ,Nov.2015. Title of the Paper: The Misings and the Sixth Schedule Movement.
- 2. Name of the <u>Journal</u>: <u>Embouchure</u>: ISSN:2394-91094, Vol.3,No.1, March 2016. Title of the Paper: Autonomy Movement of the Mising.
- 3. Name of the Journal : <u>Shrutashreeni</u>: ISSN : 2393-8226, Vol.1,No.1,May 2016. Title of the Paper: The Misings: Their Socio-Political Problems.

Extension Activities

Administrative Responsibility

- 1. Appointed as an External Evaluator of Gunotsav programmes in the years 2017,2018,2022
- 2. Appointed as an Inspecting Officer of Schools at Matmora Cluster of Dhakuakhana Sub-Division to survey the actual status of the allotted schools in May 2022
- 3. Conducted MLA Election of Assam as a Presiding Officer in 2022
- 4. Conducted MLA Election of Assam as a Officer in Charge of Diary Team in 2022
- 5. Appointed as Supervising Officer (S.O.) in the Assam Higher Secondary Final Examination 2022

Extension Services

- 1. Coordinator: Institutional Values and Best Practices, Brahmaputra Degree College.
- 2. Coordinator: Committee for ST/SC, Brahmaputra Degree College.
- 3. Assistant Coordinator: Skill Enhancement Cell, Brahmaputra Degree College.
- 4. Member, Student Welfare Fund, Brahmaputra Degree College.
- 5. Member, Students Admission Committee, Brahmaputra Degree College
- 6. Nominated as Teachers' Representative to the Governing Body of Brahmaputra Degree College during 2011-2013
- 7. Assistant General Secretary, Assam State Ali A:ye Ligang Committee ,Session 2021-2022.
- 8. General Secretary, Dhakuakhana Kendriya Ali A:ye Ligang Committee, Session 2017 to till date.
- 9. General Secretary, Ruwad Education Trust, Dhakuakhana Zone, Assam, Session 2018 to till date.
- 10. Assistant General Secretary, (TMPK) Takam Mising Porin Kebang, Dibrugarh District, Dibrugarh, Session 1997-1999
- 10. General Secretary, Dibrugarh University Mising Students Study Circle, Dibrugarh, Assam. Session 2001-2002.